Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	T
10325	55864
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  ARCHITECTURAL AUTOMATIONS, L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ARCHITECTURAL AUTOMATIONS, L.L.C.	Name: SPERCO ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.
\	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12021 North 104th Way
Execution Date(s) May 26, 2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Scottsdale
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:85259
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,990,771 B2	B. Patent No.(s)
06/12 2005 DBYRNE 00000029 6990771	Total Ves VINo
01 FC 8021 ( 40.00 DP \	
	tactied! Tes VIIIo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: TOD R. NISSLE, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 \( \frac{1}{12} \)
Internal Address: TOD R. NISSLE, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address. TOD R. MISSEE, F.O.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charact Address DO Day 55620	Finchesed
Street Address: PO Box 55630	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: AZ Zip:85078	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 602-494-8700	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 602-494-8707	Authorized User Name
Email Address: nissle@nissle.com	
9. Signature: Signature	06/07/06 Date
TOD R. NISSLE	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which it acknowledges receipt, ARCHITECTURAL AUTOMATIONS, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company, of 16035 North 80<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite D, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, hereby sells and assigns to SPERCO ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company of 12021 North 104<sup>th</sup> Way, Scottsdale, Arizona 85259, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements described in U.S. Patent No. 6,990,771 B2 entitled "INERTIAL CONTROL SYSTEM FOR OPENING AND CLOSING MULTIPLE SLIDING DOORS IN A COMMON DIRECTION", issued January 31, 2006 (Tod R. Nissle, P.C. Case No. 1097-P-1), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting therefrom. ARCHITECTURAL AUTOMATIONS, L.L.C., covenants with said SPERCO ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that it has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby certify that this correspondence

is being deposited with the

United States Postal Service as

Certified Mail No. 100 41350 c.co (57606)

0.7-06

Return Receipt Requested

in an envelope addressed to:

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents,

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on VIIII 7 / C

DEBRA S. NISSLE DAT

TOD R. NISSLE, P.C.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0749

1		
2		ARCHITECTURAL AUTOMATIONS, L.LC.
3	_	
4	DATE	Name: 124n John W
5		Title: President
6		
7	STATE OF ARIZONA )	
8	County of Maricopa )	
9		
10		, 2006, before me, the undersigned,
11	personally John Specco	, known to me to be the person whose
12	name is subscribed to the within instrume	ent, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
13	foregoing instrument for the purposes the	nerein contained.
14		
15	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e set my hand and official seal.
16		
17	THE CLAPK	_
18	TYLER CLARK NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY MARICOPA COUNTY	Tyle
19	My Commission Expires December 19, 2009	NOTARY PUBLIC
20		My commission expires:
21		12-19-09
22		12-1(-07
23	Attorney Docket No. 1097-P-1	
24	Tod R. Nissle, Esq. Reg. No. 29,241	
25	Customer No. 20152 TOD R. NISSLE, P.C.	
26	P.O. Box 55630 Phoenix, Arizona 85078	
27	Tel: (602) 494-8700 Fax: (602) 494-8707	
28	Email: nissle@nissle.com	

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0750

## CERTIFIED MAIL -- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED MAIL CERTIFICATION ACCOMPANYING PAPER AND/OR FEE

**UNDER 37 CFR 1.8** 

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## TOD R. NISSLE, P.C.

Tod R. Nissle, Reg. No. 29,241 Customer No. 20152

Patent of: PFAFF assigned to: ARCHITECTURAL AUTOMATIONS, L.L.C.	June 7, 2006		
Patent No.: 11/241,143	Issued: January 31, 2006		
For: INERTIAL CONTROL SYSTEM	Attorney Docket No. 1097-P-1		

## **Box Assignments**

Asst. Commissioner of Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

"CERTIFIED MAIL" number: 7004 1350 0001 5606 8002

Date of Deposit: \_\_\_06/07/06

I hereby certify that the attached

Recordation Cover Sheet; Assignment; Check no. 28299; and return postcard are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "CERTIFIED MAIL -- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Box Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

TOD R. NISSLE, Reg. No. 29,241 Date

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0751

06/07/06

**RECORDED: 06/09/2006**